
Incarnate Word ((4-2)) -vs- CU ((4-1))
11/29/03 at Kingsville, Texas

 
 

 
 
Incarnate Word 51

CU 99

Date: 11/29/03
Time: 4:20 p.m.
Attendance: 100
Site: Kingsville, Texas
Notes: Game 11 of the 2003 Turkey Day Shootout

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Incarnate Word 26 25 51
CU 46 53 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 REDMOND, Blair * 25 5-9 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 5 0 4 0 0 12
50 BRIDGERS, Morgan * 33 3-11 0-3 3-3 4-4 8 2 2 0 0 1 9
03 MUELLER, Amy * 30 3-11 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 5 0 1 8
14 WOLF, Heather * 27 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 1 4
10 BAKER, Danese * 18 1-4 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 3 2 3 0 2 3
54 BUCKLEY, Shamieka 11 2-7 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 6
22 TWILLIGEAR, Terri 19 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
23 ARCHULETA, Nicole 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 3
15 PEREZ, Lindsey 18 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 1 2
41 WEST, Aarin 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-56 1-8 16-21 11-19 30 24 9 22 0 10 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-28   21.43 % 0-4   0.00 % 14-17   82.35 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 17-56   30.4 % 1-8   12.5 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Christensen, Carly * 15 5-9 1-1 4-6 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 15
12 Jones, Desirae * 15 4-5 4-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 12
23 Christensen, Kayla * 24 3-9 1-6 3-4 0-2 2 1 7 2 0 4 10
22 Smith, Ashley * 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 7
03 Combs, Jessica * 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 0 2
32 Thomas, Michele 14 6-8 3-4 0-1 1-2 3 4 0 3 1 0 15
30 Ellis, Rikiee 12 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 3 10
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 15 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 8
10 Gill, Heidi 22 2-4 0-1 3-8 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 7
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
20 Williams, Lindsey 24 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 3 1 0 1 3
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 10 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 3
05 Hodson, Stephanie 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-66 13-24 14-25 16-29 45 24 22 16 2 10 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-36   50.00 % 5-11   45.45 % 5-11   45.45 %
Second Half 18-30   60.00 % 8-13   61.54 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 36-66   54.5 % 13-24   54.2 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 53
Largest Lead: 50 2nd-
06:18



First Half Box Score
Incarnate Word 26

CU 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 REDMOND, Blair 12 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 6
50 BRIDGERS, Morgan 15 1-5 0-2 3-3 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 5
3 MUELLER, Amy 19 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
14 WOLF, Heather 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
10 BAKER, Danese 14 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 3
54 BUCKLEY, Shamieka 4 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 TWILLIGEAR, Terri 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 ARCHULETA, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 PEREZ, Lindsey 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 2
41 WEST, Aarin 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-28 0-4 14-17 7-12 19 9 3 11 0 6 26
21.4 % 0.0 % 82.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Christensen, Carly 8 3-5 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
12 Jones, Desirae 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
23 Christensen, Kayla 17 2-7 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 5
22 Smith, Ashley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
3 Combs, Jessica 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
32 Thomas, Michele 9 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 6
30 Ellis, Rikiee 7 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 9 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
10 Gill, Heidi 10 2-3 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Williams, Lindsey 10 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Hodson, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-36 5-11 5-11 9-15 24 16 12 8 0 3 46
50.0 % 45.5 % 45.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Incarnate Word 25

CU 53

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 REDMOND, Blair 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 6
50 BRIDGERS, Morgan 18 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 MUELLER, Amy 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
14 WOLF, Heather 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 2
10 BAKER, Danese 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
54 BUCKLEY, Shamieka 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
22 TWILLIGEAR, Terri 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 ARCHULETA, Nicole 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 3
15 PEREZ, Lindsey 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
41 WEST, Aarin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 1-4 2-4 4-7 11 15 6 11 0 4 25
39.3 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Christensen, Carly 7 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 Jones, Desirae 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
23 Christensen, Kayla 7 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 3 5
22 Smith, Ashley 7 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
3 Combs, Jessica 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Thomas, Michele 5 3-3 3-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 9
30 Ellis, Rikiee 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 2 2
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
10 Gill, Heidi 12 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
51 Schierschmidt, Carri 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
20 Williams, Lindsey 14 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 8 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
5 Hodson, Stephanie 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-30 8-13 9-14 7-14 21 8 10 8 2 7 53
60.0 % 61.5 % 64.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Incarnate Word Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CU
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,AMY 19:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESIRAE

19:20 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,AMY --
TURNOVER  by MUELLER,AMY 19:03

18:56 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 18:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

18:34 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 18:07
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,DANESE --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DANESE 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DESIRAE
17:51 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DESIRAE

REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,BLAIR --
TURNOVER  by REDMOND,BLAIR 17:32

17:16 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 16:44 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by MUELLER,AMY --

16:44 FOUL  by SMITH,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 16:44 3-6 H 3

16:27 3-8 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

16:16 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 16:07 5-8 H 3

15:53 MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:28 FOUL  by JONES,DESIRAE
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 15:23
REBOUND OFF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,BLAIR 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
15:09 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DESIRAE

-- ASSIST  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
14:35 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by COMBS,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,BLAIR 14:25 7-13 H 6

14:10 7-16 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
13:47 FOUL  by JONES,DESIRAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:47
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,LINDSEY 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
13:17 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by WOLF,HEATHER 12:55
12:53 STEAL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
12:48 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
12:39 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA --
MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 12:23
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA --
MISS JUMPER by WEST,AARIN 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 12:05



11:50 7-20 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by WOLF,HEATHER 11:34
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

11:25 MISS LAYUP by GILL,HEIDI
REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,AMY --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA(in the paint) 11:04 9-20 H 11
ASSIST  by BAKER,DANESE --

10:46 9-22 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICHELE
-- ASSIST  by GILL,HEIDI

MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MICHELE

10:25 FOUL  by SMITH,ASHLEY
10:25 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 10:09
09:50 MISS LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
09:41 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:41
FOUL  by BAKER,DANESE 09:31
TURNOVER  by BAKER,DANESE 09:31

09:18 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICHELE
REBOUND DEF by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI --
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 09:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,DANESE 08:55 11-22 H 11
ASSIST  by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
FOUL  by WOLF,HEATHER 08:35

08:35 11-23 H 12 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
08:35 MISS FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by REDMOND,BLAIR 08:33

08:33 11-24 H 13 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
08:33 11-25 H 14 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
08:07 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
08:00 11-28 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,RIKIEE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,RIKIEE
07:33 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JESSICA
07:29 11-31 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,RIKIEE

-- ASSIST  by COMBS,JESSICA
07:16 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

GOOD FT by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 07:16 12-31 H 19
GOOD FT by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 07:16 13-31 H 18

07:01 13-34 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DESIRAE
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by WOLF,HEATHER 06:55
06:52 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICHELE

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MICHELE
06:44 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

STEAL  by WEST,AARIN 06:42
MISS LAYUP by WEST,AARIN 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:23 13-36 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICHELE

-- ASSIST  by JONES,DESIRAE



TURNOVER  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 06:02
06:00 STEAL  by ELLIS,RIKIEE
05:58 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,RIKIEE

STEAL  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 05:56
05:55 FOUL  by JONES,DESIRAE

GOOD FT by PEREZ,LINDSEY 05:55 14-36 H 22
GOOD FT by PEREZ,LINDSEY 05:55 15-36 H 21

05:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
STEAL  by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 05:40
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MICHELE
FOUL  by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 05:16

05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:10 TURNOVER  by POZZANI,JENNIFER

STEAL  by MUELLER,AMY 05:10
05:10 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS FT by BAKER,DANESE 05:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BAKER,DANESE 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
FOUL  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 05:03

05:03 MISS FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:03 15-37 H 22 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 04:53

04:51 STEAL  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
04:48 MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:45 MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:27 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

STEAL  by BAKER,DANESE 04:27
04:27 FOUL  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

MISS FT by BAKER,DANESE 04:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAKER,DANESE 04:27 16-37 H 21

04:17 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GILL,HEIDI

04:03 FOUL  by THOMAS,MICHELE
04:03 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MICHELE

TURNOVER  by MUELLER,AMY 03:57
FOUL  by BAKER,DANESE 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by GILL,HEIDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 MISS FT by GILL,HEIDI
REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,BLAIR --

03:28 FOUL  by THOMAS,MICHELE
GOOD FT by WOLF,HEATHER 03:28 17-37 H 20
GOOD FT by WOLF,HEATHER 03:28 18-37 H 19

03:14 MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:14 FOUL  by GILL,HEIDI
GOOD FT by REDMOND,BLAIR 03:14 19-37 H 18
GOOD FT by REDMOND,BLAIR 03:14 20-37 H 17

02:59 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MICHELE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,BLAIR 02:52
REBOUND OFF by REDMOND,BLAIR --
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,BLAIR 02:47
REBOUND OFF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY



02:37 20-41 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,RIKIEE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

02:28 FOUL  by THOMAS,MICHELE
GOOD FT by MUELLER,AMY 02:28 21-41 H 20
GOOD FT by MUELLER,AMY 02:28 22-41 H 19

02:19 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,RIKIEE
REBOUND DEF by WOLF,HEATHER --
TURNOVER  by REDMOND,BLAIR 02:05

01:49 22-43 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GILL,HEIDI(in the paint)
01:30 FOUL  by ELLIS,RIKIEE

GOOD FT by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 01:30 23-43 H 20
GOOD FT by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 01:30 24-43 H 19

01:17 FOUL  by GILL,HEIDI
01:11 24-45 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,HEIDI

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,LINDSEY 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

FOUL  by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 01:08
01:08 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JESSICA
01:01 MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,AMY --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 00:44

00:27 TURNOVER  by COMBS,JESSICA
STEAL  by BAKER,DANESE 00:25
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DANESE 00:17
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,BLAIR 00:11 26-45 H 19
FOUL  by REDMOND,BLAIR 00:01

00:01 26-46 H 20 GOOD FT by GILL,HEIDI
00:01 MISS FT by GILL,HEIDI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Incarnate Word Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CU
GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 19:42 28-46 H 18

19:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

19:27 28-48 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
TURNOVER  by WOLF,HEATHER 19:20

19:18 STEAL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
18:54 28-50 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY
18:41 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 18:39 30-50 H 20
ASSIST  by WOLF,HEATHER --

18:31 30-53 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:26
MISS JUMPER by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
FOUL  by WEST,AARIN 18:12

18:00 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ASHLEY

17:57 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ASHLEY
17:28 30-56 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DESIRAE

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,BLAIR(in the paint) 17:06 32-56 H 24
ASSIST  by WOLF,HEATHER --

16:48 32-59 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA



TURNOVER  by MUELLER,AMY 16:27
16:25 STEAL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
16:23 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

STEAL  by WOLF,HEATHER 16:20
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,BLAIR 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
16:09 32-62 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DESIRAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:54
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ASHLEY
15:36 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DANESE 15:24
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JESSICA

15:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 15:04

15:04 32-63 H 31 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
15:04 32-64 H 32 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by WOLF,HEATHER 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ASHLEY

FOUL  by REDMOND,BLAIR 14:47
14:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:38 32-66 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by BAKER,DANESE 14:23

14:21 STEAL  by JONES,DESIRAE
14:03 32-68 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by COMBS,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by REDMOND,BLAIR 13:49

13:49 STEAL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
FOUL  by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 13:37

13:35 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

13:20 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,AMY --
MISS JUMPER by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 12:42
FOUL  by REDMOND,BLAIR 12:40

12:40 MISS FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:40 32-69 H 37 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JESSICA
12:18 TURNOVER  by POZZANI,JENNIFER

STEAL  by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 12:16
TURNOVER  by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 12:14

12:13 STEAL  by ELLIS,RIKIEE
12:12 32-71 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,RIKIEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 11:52
-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JESSICA

11:35 TURNOVER  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 11:24

11:24 BLOCK  by THOMAS,MICHELE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MUELLER,AMY 11:21
TURNOVER  by MUELLER,AMY 11:21

11:09 32-74 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MICHELE
TURNOVER  by MUELLER,AMY 10:58

10:56 STEAL  by ELLIS,RIKIEE
10:53 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,RIKIEE

REBOUND DEF by ARCHULETA,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,BLAIR(in the paint) 10:41 34-74 H 40



10:28 34-77 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MICHELE
-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,RIKIEE

FOUL  by WOLF,HEATHER 10:28
10:28 MISS FT by THOMAS,MICHELE

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by REDMOND,BLAIR 10:14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:14

10:07 FOUL  by THOMAS,MICHELE
10:07 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MICHELE

GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 09:57 36-77 H 41
ASSIST  by WOLF,HEATHER --

09:41 36-79 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 09:25

09:25 BLOCK  by ELLIS,RIKIEE
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,RIKIEE

09:00 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MICHELE
STEAL  by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 08:59
GOOD LAYUP by REDMOND,BLAIR(in the paint) 08:52 38-79 H 41
ASSIST  by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --

08:38 38-82 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MICHELE
-- ASSIST  by GILL,HEIDI

MISS 3PTR by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

08:01 38-84 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by WOLF,HEATHER 07:43 40-84 H 44
07:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:24 MISS JUMPER by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 07:15
REBOUND OFF by BRIDGERS,MORGAN --

07:15 FOUL  by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:15

07:08 40-86 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
FOUL  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 07:08

07:08 40-87 H 47 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by BRIDGERS,MORGAN 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI
FOUL  by WEST,AARIN 06:32

06:32 40-88 H 48 GOOD FT by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
06:32 40-89 H 49 GOOD FT by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 06:26
FOUL  by WEST,AARIN 06:18

06:18 40-90 H 50 GOOD FT by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
06:18 MISS FT by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:06 MISS 3PTR by HODSON,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
05:55 MISS 3PTR by HODSON,STEPHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by REDMOND,BLAIR 05:53

05:49 FOUL  by GILL,HEIDI
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 05:46 43-90 H 47
ASSIST  by BAKER,DANESE --

05:28 MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA --
MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,AMY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GILL,HEIDI
04:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:37 43-92 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
GOOD JUMPER by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 04:16 45-92 H 47



ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA --
04:00 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

STEAL  by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 03:57
FOUL  by BAKER,DANESE 03:43
TURNOVER  by BAKER,DANESE 03:43
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 03:30

03:30 MISS FT by GILL,HEIDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:30 45-93 H 48 GOOD FT by GILL,HEIDI
MISS JUMPER by TWILLIGEAR,TERRI 03:16
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,DANESE --

03:12 FOUL  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
03:03 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
02:47 FOUL  by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI

GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 02:47 46-93 H 47
GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 02:47 47-93 H 46

02:34 MISS 3PTR by GILL,HEIDI
-- REBOUND OFF by HODSON,STEPHANIE

02:10 47-95 H 48 GOOD JUMPER by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI
-- ASSIST  by HODSON,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGERS,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:52 49-95 H 46
01:33 49-98 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by HODSON,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
01:19 FOUL  by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI

MISS FT by PEREZ,LINDSEY 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PEREZ,LINDSEY 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI
01:09 MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by WEST,AARIN --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 00:55

00:53 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LINDSEY
FOUL  by PEREZ,LINDSEY 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by GILL,HEIDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 49-99 H 50 GOOD FT by GILL,HEIDI
MISS LAYUP by ARCHULETA,NICOLE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA --
GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,SHAMIEKA 00:25 51-99 H 48

00:21 TURNOVER  by SCHIERSCHMIDT,CARRI


